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Curriculum Vitae


	PERSONAL INFORMATION
	Kovács Péter 
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Minta utca 1., 1142 Budapest (Hungary) 
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+36 000 111 222    
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kovacs.peter@sajatemail.hu 

	
	Date of birth 01 January 1981 


	JOB APPLIED FOR
	IT Manager


	WORK EXPERIENCE
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	01 January 2009 – Present
	IT Manager

	
	Magyar Bank Zrt., Budapest 

	
	Develop the bank’s information technology infrastructure.
Continuous development and testing of the bank’s IT security systems. 
Lead a team of 3 IT specialists.
Prepare daily, weekly and monthly reports for upper management.
Main achievements:
Development of the bank’s IT infrastructure within the set deadline and using only 75% of the allocated budget.
Successful blocking of several online attacks.
Total blocking of unauthorized data access.


	01 2005 – 01 2008
	Lead Developer

	
	Weboldal Ltd., Budapest 

	
	Develop web content in ASP.NET environment.
Build databases in MySQL structure.
Lead a team of 5 developers.
Main achievements:
Complete all projects within the set deadline.
Successful closure of all projects within the allocated budget.


	01 September 2003 – 28 February 2005
	IT Desktop Support Specialist

	
	Nagy Office Ltd., Budapest 

	
	Continuous management of a system of 150 desktop computers.
Trouble-shooting.
Maintenance and upgrade of operating systems.
Main achievements:
Achieved and maintained 98% operational readiness rate of the computer network.


	EDUCATION AND TRAINING
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	01 September 1998 – 30 June 2003
	Graduate
	

	
	Technological University of Budapest 

	
	Information Technology


	01 September 1994 – 30 June 1998
	Graduate
	

	
	Fővárosi High School 

	
	English-Hungarian bilingual class


	PERSONAL SKILLS
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	Mother tongue(s)
	Hungarian

	
	

	Other language(s)
	UNDERSTANDING
	SPEAKING
	WRITING

	
	Listening
	Reading
	Spoken interaction
	Spoken production
	

	English
	B2
	B2
	B2
	B2
	B2

	German
	B2
	B2
	B2
	B2
	B2

	
	Levels: A1/A2: Basic user - B1/B2: Independent user - C1/C2: Proficient user

Common European Framework of Reference for Languages 


	Communication skills
	Self-motivated with excellent oral and written communication skills displayed through personal interaction, briefings, presentations, and written correspondence.


	Organisational / managerial skills
	Practical managerial and human relations experience. Several years of experience in high-risk, time critical environments.


	Job-related skills
	Excellent problem solver who is results-driven.


	Computer skills
	Microsoft Office, Microsoft Project, Adobe Dreamweaver, Adobe Flash Professional, Adobe Photoshop, Corel Draw, ASP.NET, C++, Python, MySQL
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